

Hugs From Hunter Foundation Hunter J. Biermeier Memorial Scholarship

Announcement of Scholarship Availability

Hugs From Hunter Foundation (HFHF) will award the **Hunter J. Biermeier Memorial Scholarship** in the amount of **\$1,000** to a 2024 graduating senior at John Marshall High School in Rochester, MN to further their post-secondary education.

Hugs From Hunter Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit charitable organization founded in memory of **Hunter J. Biermeier**. Hunter would have been a member of the 2017 John Marshall High School graduating class. The HFHF wishes to recognize one of his classmates who demonstrates the values that Hunter displayed during his life of scholarship, teamwork, athleticism, and civic responsibility.

Outstanding John Marshall High School 2024 graduating seniors are invited to apply for the Hunter J. Biermeier Memorial Scholarship. Scholarship applications and essays should be submitted to Brett Ness, brness@rochesterschools.org in the John Marshall High School Student Support Center no later than March 27, 2024. The HFHF will announce the recipient of the scholarship on May 1, 2024.

Requirements:

- 2024 graduate of John Marshall High School in Rochester, MN
- Minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0
- Participation as a John Marshall High School student-athlete during junior or senior year
- Community service involvement
- Enroll in a 4-year or 2-year college or technical school in the Fall of 2024
- Deadline for application/essay: Wednesday, March 27, 2024

For more information on the scholarship, please email hugsfromhunter@gmail.com.

Hugs From Hunter Foundation began when two children saw a need to comfort other children after the death of their beloved cousin and friend, Hunter J. Biermeier. The organization was founded in 2012 to comfort hospitalized children and their siblings. We provide teddy bears and security blankets to children and offer the opportunity for children to help us in this endeavor. We believe that **Kids Helping Kids** is fundamental in the development of future leaders who exemplify the qualities of compassion, integrity, and service.



Hugs From Hunter Foundation Hunter J. Biermeier Memorial Scholarship

Application for 2024 Graduating Seniors Scholarship Award: \$1,000

Requirements:

- 2024 graduate of John Marshall High School in Rochester, MN
- Minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0
- Participation as a John Marshall High School student-athlete during junior or senior year
- Community service involvement
- Enroll in a 4-year or 2-year college or technical school in the Fall of 2024
- Deadline for application/essay: March 27, 2024, submit to Brett Ness via email, bness@rochesterschools.org

Applicant information:				
Full Name:		Cumulative GPA:		
Street Address:				
City:		_State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:			
Name of post-secondary scho	ol you plan to attend:			
Intended major/certification:				
			enior year along with the year(s) involved	
			ur junior and/or senior year:	
Briefly describe your voluntee	er work in the communit	y:		

Will you graduate from John Marshall High School in 2024? Circle one: YES NO

Application Requirements: Attach your typed, double-spaced **essay of 1,000 words or less** to this application describing how your academic goals, community service, and sports participation will further Hugs From Hunter Foundation's mission of, "Kids Helping Kids."